
2014 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of May 18, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 22-31   Home: 12-11   Away: 6-16   Neutral: 4-4   ACC: 9-21

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 8 Blaise Lezynski  . 2 9 6 53-53 206 23 61 12 1 1 32 78  . 3 7 9 14 6 39 2  . 3 5 1 5 1 6-8 303 26 7  . 9 7 9
20 Kyle Fiala  . 2 6 8 50-47 179 27 48 6 0 0 11 54  . 3 0 2 19 8 20 3  . 3 6 2 1 3 5-9 36 103 19  . 8 8 0
16 Zak Kutsulis  . 2 5 5 50-42 165 13 42 9 0 0 18 51  . 3 0 9 13 2 33 4  . 3 1 5 1 3 7-9 84 1 2  . 9 7 7
23 Cavan Biggio  . 2 4 6 53-52 187 29 46 10 2 2 16 66  . 3 5 3 21 6 32 2  . 3 2 9 8 4 5-7 119 163 7  . 9 7 6
25 Robert Youngdahl  . 2 2 5 51-45 173 19 39 7 5 3 17 65  . 3 7 6 14 2 42 2  . 2 8 9 1 0 3-6 77 3 4  . 9 5 2
--------------------
13 Mac Hudgins  . 2 8 8 39-26 111 13 32 6 2 0 10 42  . 3 7 8 8 9 13 1  . 3 8 3 0 3 5-8 66 3 0 1.000

36 Ryan Lidge  . 2 6 4 31-24 87 3 23 4 0 0 6 27  . 3 1 0 6 1 15 2  . 3 1 9 0 2 0-2 128 30 0 1.000

 4 Lane Richards  . 2 5 4 36-36 118 11 30 8 1 0 12 40  . 3 3 9 5 2 13 1  . 2 9 4 1 2 1-1 64 104 9  . 9 4 9
 2 Jack Flaherty  . 2 5 0 5-1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 1  . 8 3 3
30 Forrest Johnson  . 2 4 8 41-31 109 13 27 4 1 1 15 36  . 3 3 0 7 0 28 2  . 2 8 8 2 4 0-1 183 23 2  . 9 9 0
22 Ricky Sanchez  . 2 4 2 15-9 33 4 8 1 2 0 4 13  . 3 9 4 1 1 14 2  . 2 8 6 0 0 3-3 17 2 0 1.000

10 Conor Biggio  . 2 1 2 33-16 66 12 14 1 0 0 2 15  . 2 2 7 14 4 15 0  . 3 8 1 0 1 7-11 3 0 0 1.000

19 Ryan Bull  . 2 1 2 45-31 104 14 22 5 0 3 10 36  . 3 4 6 21 0 27 3  . 3 4 1 1 3 1-4 149 14 6  . 9 6 4
33 Phil Mosey  . 1 9 7 31-21 66 4 13 4 1 1 6 22  . 3 3 3 8 0 24 1  . 2 8 0 1 4 1-2 64 34 3  . 9 7 0
14 Kyle Richardson  . 1 7 9 42-30 95 7 17 1 1 0 6 20  . 2 1 1 7 1 30 0  . 2 4 3 0 3 5-9 78 2 1  . 9 8 8
 6 Kevin DeFilippis  . 1 6 1 21-10 31 5 5 0 1 0 6 7  . 2 2 6 6 3 13 1  . 3 4 1 1 2 2-3 8 23 8  . 7 9 5
26 James Nevant  . 0 5 0 17-3 20 2 1 0 1 0 1 3  . 1 5 0 3 1 6 0  . 2 0 8 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000

28 Michael Hearne  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 19 2  . 9 2 3
15 Miles Bland  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
18 Sean Fitzgerald  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 11 3  . 8 3 3
 1 Clayton Bouchard  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
31 Scott Kerrigan  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 11 2  . 9 0 0
Totals  . 2 4 5 53 1754 202 429 78 18 11 173 576  . 3 2 8 167 46 365 26  . 3 2 3 22 35 52-84 1425 616 76  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 4 3 53 1764 220 429 73 15 8 203 556  . 3 1 5 206 38 313 45  . 3 3 1 23 48 28-45 1426 559 65  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (396), Opp (434). DPs turned - Team (58), Opp (33). IBB - Team (3), B Lezynski 1, R Youngdahl 1, Ca Biggio 1, Opp
(9). Picked off - R Bull 3, R Youngdahl 2, F Johnson 1, K Fiala 1, K Richardson 1, Ca Biggio 1, M Bland 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
31 Scott Kerrigan  1 . 8 7 3-1 14 9 0 0/0 0 57.2 46 26 12 16 31 6 4 0  . 2 1 7 4 7 0 2 3
18 Sean Fitzgerald  2 . 2 9 3-3 10 10 2 0/0 0 70.2 52 23 18 19 48 11 1 3  . 2 0 4 4 3 0 3 5
28 Michael Hearne  2 . 5 1 5-6 19 9 1 1/1 0 86.0 82 39 24 13 48 16 2 2  . 2 4 8 1 4 0 2 9
24 Pat Connaughton  3 . 9 2 3-5 10 10 2 0/1 0 62.0 53 29 27 40 36 9 1 0  . 2 3 5 9 2 1 3 6
 5 Nick McCarty  4 . 4 7 2-7 15 9 1 0/0 0 56.1 59 39 28 18 36 5 4 1  . 2 7 1 3 5 0 3 8
--------------------
11 David Hearne  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 1 0 0 0
32 Connor Hale  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Robert Youngdahl  1 . 9 3 1-1 6 4 0 0/1 0 18.2 13 7 4 22 9 4 0 0  . 2 1 7 1 1 0 1 4
42 Matt Ternowchek  2 . 1 3 1-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 12.2 12 3 3 4 6 5 0 0  . 2 5 5 1 1 0 1 0
51 Donnie Hissa  2 . 6 6 2-4 31 0 0 0/3 5 50.2 39 15 15 28 48 4 1 2  . 2 2 7 8 5 0 3 9
38 Scott Tully  3 . 6 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 5 2 2 3 5 2 0 0  . 2 6 3 2 0 0 1 0
21 Joey Cresta  3 . 8 6 0-1 11 0 0 0/1 0 4.2 7 2 2 2 5 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 4 0 0 0
 3 Ryan Smoyer  4 . 1 9 0-0 11 2 0 0/0 0 19.1 27 13 9 12 13 3 0 0  . 3 2 1 2 2 0 1 1
17 Cristian Torres  5 . 2 7 2-3 14 0 0 0/1 2 13.2 12 8 8 15 14 0 1 0  . 2 4 5 2 0 0 1 2
37 Kyle Rubbinaccio  6 . 7 5 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 8 4 3 3 4 2 1 0  . 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
27 Jim Orwick  7 . 4 5 0-0 18 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 10 9 8 8 8 3 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 3 0 2 1
Totals  3 . 0 5 22-31 53 53 6 4/3 7 475.0 429 220 161 206 313 73 15 8  . 2 4 3 37 38 1 23 48

Opponents  3 . 1 1 31-22 53 53 7 7/5 13 475.1 429 202 164 167 365 78 18 11  . 2 4 5 41 46 4 22 35

PB - Team (8), R Lidge 5, F Johnson 3, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (6), M Hearne 2, R Lidge 2, D Hissa 1, F Johnson 1, Opp
(11).SBA/ATT - F Johnson (13-22), R Lidge (13-19), N McCarty (8-9), M Hearne (3-7), D Hissa (4-6), Connaughton (4-5), S
Fitzgerald (3-5), R Youngdahl (2-4), R Smoyer (1-3), R Sanchez (2-2), C Torres (1-2), S Kerrigan (1-2), J Orwick (1-1), S
Tully (0-1).



2014 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of May 18, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
36 Ryan Lidge 158 128 30 0 1.000 2 13 6  . 6 8 4 5 0
13 Mac Hudgins 69 66 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Pat Connaughton 19 5 14 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
22 Ricky Sanchez 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
 5 Nick McCarty 17 6 11 0 1.000 4 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
51 Donnie Hissa 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0
26 James Nevant 13 12 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 Conor Biggio 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
42 Matt Ternowchek 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Ryan Smoyer 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
17 Cristian Torres 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
30 Forrest Johnson 208 183 23 2  . 9 9 0 2 13 9  . 5 9 1 3 0
14 Kyle Richardson 81 78 2 1  . 9 8 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Blaise Lezynski 336 303 26 7  . 9 7 9 32 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Zak Kutsulis 87 84 1 2  . 9 7 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Cavan Biggio 289 119 163 7  . 9 7 6 39 0 0   - - - 0 0
33 Phil Mosey 101 64 34 3  . 9 7 0 8 0 0   - - - 0 0
19 Ryan Bull 169 149 14 6  . 9 6 4 20 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Robert Youngdahl 84 77 3 4  . 9 5 2 3 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
 4 Lane Richards 177 64 104 9  . 9 4 9 31 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 Michael Hearne 26 5 19 2  . 9 2 3 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0
31 Scott Kerrigan 20 7 11 2  . 9 0 0 2 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
20 Kyle Fiala 158 36 103 19  . 8 8 0 14 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 Sean Fitzgerald 18 4 11 3  . 8 3 3 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
 2 Jack Flaherty 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 Kevin DeFilippis 39 8 23 8  . 7 9 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Clayton Bouchard 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Joey Cresta 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 Connor Hale 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 David Hearne 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
37 Kyle Rubbinaccio 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 Miles Bland 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
38 Scott Tully 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
27 Jim Orwick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2117 1425 616 76  . 9 6 4 58 28 17  . 6 2 2 8 0
Opponents 2050 1426 559 65  . 9 6 8 33 52 32  . 6 1 9 10 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   3.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


